General Description
The MAX5074 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that contains a high-efficiency,
14W, forward DC-DC converter in the industry-standard
1/8th-brick footprint. The circuit is configured for a 12V
output voltage and provides up to 1.2A of current.
Power for the circuit can be provided from a 36V to 72V
DC source as well as sources used in the telecom/data-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX5074EVKIT 0°C to +50°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
*EP = Exposed pad.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
4.7µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
TDK C3216X7R1C475K
C2 1
100pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H101K
C3, C5, C7,
C17
4
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C4, C6 2
220pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H221K
C8 1
1.0µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
TDK C3216X7R1H105K
C9 1
1.0µF ±20%, 100V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1210)
TDK C3225X7R2A105M
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
5
0
7
4
MAX5074 Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Component List (continued)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C10, C11 2
0.01µF ±10%, 100V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X7RZA103K or
Murata GRM21BR72A103K
C12 1
0.15µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E154K
C13 1
0.047µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71E473K
C14 1
0.33µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C334K
C15, C16 2
47µF ±20%, 16V POSCAP capacitors
(D2)
Sanyo 16TQC47M